

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 431 OF 2013

KGN COLLEGE OF ELE. EDU.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.C.T.E & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 432 of 2013

[JOSEPH YUVA D.ED. COLLEGE V. N.C.T.E & ANR.]

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 435 of 2013

[VIVEKANANDA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION V. NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.]

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 437 of 2013

[MJR COLLEGE OF ELE. EDU. V. N.C.T.E * ORS.]

(With application for directions and office report)

Date: 05/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Board Ms. Archi Agnihotri, Adv.

For NCTE Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| List the matters on 7th August, 2013. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA] |

| COURT MASTER |

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR] |

| | COURT MASTER |